RFB must be received no later than:

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



August 25, 2021 10:30AM

RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

For Delivery to:		Buildings & Grounds/Trades, Special Service 300 Halls Mill Road, Freehold, NJ 07728	es Complex		
Deliv	ery Date:	1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022		-	
ITEM		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BUIL	alivery Date:    1/1/2022 - 12/    EM#   DESCRIPTION     JILDINGS & GROUNDS (ON-CALL)     3' X 5' OUTDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON     Packaging:	UNDS (ON-CALL)	***************************************		
1	3' X 5' OUTD	OOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	5 EACH	\$21	\$105
	MFG/Brand Product No	d:	_ _ _	·	
2	4' X 6' OUTD	OOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	15 EACH	\$29	\$ 435
	MFG/Brand Product No	d:	<u> </u>		
3	5' X 8' OUTD	OOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	35 EACH	\$41	\$ 1435
	MFG/Brand Product No	d: o:			
4	3' X 5' OUTD	OOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	#35	\$140
	MFG/Bran Product No	d:o:	<u></u>		
5	4' X 6' OUTE	DOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	18 EACH	447	\$ 846

### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	- - -		
6	5' X 8' OUTDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	\$65	\$260
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	- - -		
7	3' X 5' OUTDOOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	4 EACH	4	Harry
	COUNTY SEAL WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	- - -	\$67	<b>\$268</b>
8	4' X 6' OUTDOOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON, SINGLE-SIDE REVERSE	40 EACH	+	, and the second
	COUNTY SEAL WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	- - - -	<del>\$</del> 65	\$2600
9	5' X 8' OUTDOOR MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	15 EACH		
	COUNTY SEAL WILL BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:		\$112	\$ 1680
10	3' X 5' OUTDOOR POW FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$ 35	\$350

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
-	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			
11	4' X 6' OUTDOOR POW FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$HZ	\$420
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			
12	5' X 8' OUTDOOR POW FLAG, NYLON	5 EACH	<b>\$</b> 58	\$290
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
13	4' X 6' INDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON	12 EACH	\$ 68	4816
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
14	3' X 5' INDOOR UNITED STATES FLAG, NYLON, EMBROIDERED STARS, FLANNEL LINED POLE HEMMING WITH GOLD FRINGE, VELCRO TAB	5 EACH	\$156	\$280
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			· _
15	4' X 6' INDOOR NEW JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH		
	•		\$ 61	\$600

### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

# FURNISH AND DELIVER FLAGS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE

ITEM#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Product No:				
16	Packaging:	JERSEY FLAG, NYLON	10 EACH	\$42	\$420
17	4' X 6' INDOOR MONN FLAG, NYLON  COUNTY SEAL WILL Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No:	MOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART	4 EACH	08#	\$320
18	FLAG, NYLON, WITH FRINGE TRIM  COUNTY SEAL WILL Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No:	MOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY POLE HEM, TABS AND GOLD BE PROVIDED IN VECTOR ART	16 EACH	\$72	\$1152
19	DOUBLE EMBLEM, P FRINGE Packaging: ———	FIED NYLON POW MIA FLAG, OLE HEM, TABS AND WHITE	1 EACH	\$60	\$ 60
20	BACKGROUND COLO	RING COLOR - BLACK	1 EACH	\$52	\$52

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabó 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
21	3' X 5' OUTDOOR HONOR AND REMEMBER FLAG, NYLON	1 EACH	#38	\$58
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
22	4' X 6' INDOOR NYLON ARMY FLAG WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$60	<b>\$60</b>
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
23	4' X 6'.INDOOR NYLON NAVY FLAG WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$60	\$60
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:		·	·
24	4' X 6' INDOOR NYLON AIR FORCE FLAG WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$ 60	\$60
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			
25	4' X 6' INDOOR NYLON MARINE FLAG WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	\$60	\$60

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:			
26	4' X 6' INDOOR NYLON COAST GUARD FLAG WITH POLE HEM, TABS AND FRINGE	1 EACH	#60	\$60
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	   		
27	20" X 8" NYLON PULLDOWN, 50 STARS WITH RED AND WHITE STRIPES	10 EACH	# 15	\$ 150
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
28	3' X 6' NYLON FAN BUNTING WITHOUT STARS	10 EACH	\$ 30	\$300
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	<del></del>		
29	4' X 8' NYLON FAN BUNTING WITHOUT STARS	10 EACH	\$ 35	±350
٠	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	<del>-</del>		· .
30	18' X 36" SEWN STRIPES APPLIQUED STARS PLEATED FAN, POLY-COTTON FAN BUNTING	20 EACH	\$ 15	\$300

#### RFB# F-13-2022

# **County of Monmouth REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	OD JANOAKT 1, 2022	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:				
31	FINISH	OR STANDS, LIBERTY, GOLD	10 EACH	\$35	\$350
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:				
32	SPEAR FLAG TOP, BRA	ASS COLOR	10 EACH	\$ (5	\$ 150
,	MFG/Brand:				,
33	EAGLE FLAG TOP, BRA	ASS COLOR	30 EACH	\$ 15	\$450
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:		<del></del>		
34	BRASS SWIVEL SNAP	HOOK	30 EACH	\$5	\$ 150
			<del></del>		,
35	CHROME SWIVEL SNA	AP HOOK	30 EACH	at 5	# 150

## **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order -----



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

# FURNISH AND DELIVER FLAGS FOR VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS FOR THE

ITEM#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:				
36	FLAG POLE, 9 FT. LC 2 PIECE BRASS COL	ONG, 1-1/4" DIAMETER, DARK OAK IPLING FOR 4' X 6' INDOOR FLAG	(, 10 EACH	\$50	\$500
37	FLAG SPREADER, F	OR INDOOR FLAG	25 EACH	\$16	\$400
	r ackaging.		<del></del>	,	
38	EASYKLIP #25202 M 150 LB. CAPACITY 25 PER PACKAGE	INI CLIP	10 PKG(S)	\$15	\$ 50
	Packaging: —— MFG/Brand: —— Product No: —— Variances, if any:		<del></del>		
VETE	RAN'S INTERMENT (T	O BE DELIVERED IN ONE SHIPMI	ENT PER ITEM SPECIFICATION)	,	
			,		
	,	•			
		•			

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order --



RFB# F-13-2022

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

TEM#	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY/UNIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
39	AMERICAN FLAG - 12" X 18" U.S. FLAG ON 3/8" STAFF:		44,000 EACH			
,	(50) STAR UNITED STATES COTTON FLAG NOT LESS THAN 12" X 18" FINISHED SIZE ON 32 " OVERALL STAFF					
	STAFF TO BE NO LESS THAN 3/8 " THICK. PRINTED ON SOFT COTTON BUNTING, ALL EDGES FINISHED.		•			
	COLORS MUST BE FAST TO SUN AND RAIN. FLAG TO BE STAPLED-TACKED TO STAFF ON THREE PLACES.				\$0.63	\$ 27,720
	THREAD OF COTTON TO BE AT LEAST 112 PER SQ. INCH.  DOWEL AND GOLD FINIAL.					
	STAFF IS TO BE UNPAINTED WOOD ONLY.			·		
	FOR THIS ITEM ONLY, ORDER WILL BE MADE IN ONE LUMP SUM AND MUST BE DELIVERED BY: MARCH 9, 2022		•			
	PRODUCT SAMPLE REQUIRED FOR THIS ITEM Packaging:	· ·		÷		<u> </u>
	MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:		•			
-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OTAL:		

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>SEE ATTACHED ARTWORK OF THE MONMOUTH COUNTY SEAL.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>GROUP #1 ITEMS ARE ON-CALL FOR JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022 - PRODUCT SAMPLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS GROUP

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>GROUP #2 ITEM IS TO BE DELIVERED AS A LUMP SUM NO LATER THAN MARCH 9, 2022 - PRODUCT SAMPLE FLAG IS REQUIRED FOR THIS GROUP ONLY